Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New			Form C-103			
Office	Energy, Minerals and I	Natural Resources		Revised March 25, 1999			
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240			WELL API NO.				
District II	OIL CONSERVAT	TION DIVISION	30-039-22302				
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210	1220 South St		5. Indicate Type of Lease				
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, N		STATE X	FEE 🗌			
District IV		111 07000	6. State Oil & Gas I	ease No			
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			E-341-39	70450 110.			
SUNDRY NOTIC (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	ES AND REPORTS ON DSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEE CATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM	PEN OR PLUG BACK TO A		nit Agreement Name:			
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X	San Juan 31-6 Unit 009259						
2. Name of Operator		<i>/</i> ,	8. Well No.				
Phillips Petroleum Company	017	654	SJ 31-6 Unit #	38			
3. Address of Operator		A	9. Pool name or Wildcat				
5525 Highway 64, NBU 3004, F	Basin Dakota 71599						
4. Well Location							
Unit Letter <u>C</u> ::	1000' feet from the	North line and	1800' feet from	the West line			
Section 2		N Range 6W	NMPM	County Rio Arriba			
Souther		ether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	tc.)				
		6444' GL	D / O/1	D			
	•• •	licate Nature of Notice					
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUE	SEQUENT REP	ORT OF:			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING [			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILL	LING OPNS.	PLUG AND [ ABANDONMENT			
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB					
OTHER: Add MV pay to existing	DK well & DHC	OTHER:		[			
			irra mantinant datas, ina	luding estimated date			
12. Describe Proposed or Complete	ed Operations (Clearly state	e all pertinent details, and g	ive pertinent dates, inc	nuting estimated date			
of starting any proposed work).	SEE RULE 1103. For M	ultiple Completions: Attaci	n wellbore diagram of	proposed completion			
or recompilation.	94/4/						
Plans are to add the MV i	intorval to the existin	ng DK well and then co	mminale production	from both zones			
per DHC Order 11363. A s A brief detail of the pro	sundry detailing the D	K forecast will be fil	ed before actual o	commingling occurs.			
MIRU. COOH w/production with cement if casing fai completing isn't adequate plug and return well to p	ils pressure test. Ru ely covered. Perforato production with the Me	n GR/CCL/CBL & remedia e and stimulate the Me	ite with cement if esaverde intervals.	the interval . Remove bridge			
MV before commingling occ	urs.						
A workover pit will be us complete the pit will be Commissioner will also re	closed. Attached is	the C102 for the Mesav	nd fenced. Once the verde zone. The St	ne workover is tate Land			
I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the b	est of my knowledge and belie	ef.				
	Col. of		07	10 (05 (00			
SIGNATURE Tatsey	Chigh	_TITLE <u>Sr. Regulator</u>	y ClerkI	DATE 10/25/02			
Type or print name	Patsy Clugston		Telepho	ne No. 505-599-3454			
(This space for State use) Odehed Staned by S	TEVERS EASTER	COMPUTE SAS IN		OCT 2 9 2001			
APPROVED BY		_ TITLE	D.	ATE			
Conditions of approval, if any:							

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

E-341-40

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

## **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the

SEE ORIGINAL C102 DATED February 1, 1980 Date of Survey

SIGNED BY FRED B KERR, JR on January 26, 1980

.3950 Certificate Number

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

best of my belief.

State Lease - 4 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos R	000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410					Francis Dr.	Fee Lease - 3 Copies					
District IV		Santa Fe, NM 87505							rec Lease - 3 copies			
220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa	Fe, NM 875	505			•					] am	ENDED REPORT
		V	VELL LO	CA	rio)	N AND ACE	EAGE DEDI	CATI	ON PI	ΔТ		
' A	r			ol Cod		<sup>3</sup> Pool Name						
30-		72	319		Blanco Mesaverde							
<sup>1</sup> Property C		·	<sup>5</sup> Property Name						' Well Number			
009259			San Juan 31-6 Unit							38		
OGRID No. Operator Name							1		<sup>2</sup> Elevation			
017654		PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY							6444' GL			
						10 Surface	Location		-			
UL or lot no.	Section	Tnship	Range	Lot	Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/We	st line	County
C	2	30N	6W			1000'	NORTH	1	800'	WE	1	
			11 F	Rotto	n H	ole Location	If Different Fi	rom (	hirfoca			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Lot		Feet from the	North/South line		from the	East/We	st line	County
С			l			1						
Dedicated Acres	13 Joint o	r Infill	Consolidation	Code	15 O	rder No.		<u> </u>		<del></del>		
320.19 W/2		I	U									
180	0 !	.0001		,					17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is treated and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature			contained herein is true
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						<del>,</del>			Printed Name		SY CLU	SION
		-341-39				·		SR. REGULATORY/PRORATION CLERK				
		319	.96 acres						Title			
											10/25/02	;
				1	~				Date			
			SECTIO	N 2	·							
									I hereby cer	tify that the w	ell locatio	TIFICATION on shown on this plat was
,				-			1		plotted from	field notes of	actual su	rveys made by me or und